## DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD



## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the thesis entitled Social Welfare Administration in Maharashtra: A Study of Nanded District" submitted by Shri Maroti Chandoba Pawar has been accepted by this University for the Ph.D. Degree in Public Administration and he has been declared eligible for the award of the said degree. Shri Maroti Chandoba Pawar submitted his thesis under the guidance of Dr.B.S.Waghmare, Professor, Department of Political Science, Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

University Campus, Aurangabad. Ref. No. P. G./Ph.D./Pup.Adm/2002-03/ 52-55-63 Date :- July 26, 2002.

Queeeev

[Dr. L.R. Nagargoje] Registrar.

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to :

1] The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi,

- 2] The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi,
- 3] The Deputy Secretary, [Library & Documentation], Association of Indian Universities, AIU, 16, Kotla Marg, New Delhi
- 4) Dr. Jose Geroge, Reder, Department of Civics & Politics, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari Santacruz, Mumbai-400 098
- 5) Dr.K Deva Manikyam, Professor, Department of Public Administration and HRM, Kakatiya University, Warangal.
- 6) Dr. B.S. Waghmare, Professor, Department of Political Science, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.
- 7) The Head, Department of Political Science, Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.
- 8] Copy to the Librarian, University Library, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad,
- 9] Copy to the Superintendent, [Convocation Unit], Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

Lil A